Golden West Community Services District

P.O. Box 448, El Dorado, CA 95623 gwcsd.org



November 14, 2015

Office of State Controller Division of Accounting and Reporting Local Government Policies Section P. O. Box 942850 Sacramento, CA 94250

Re: Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act

Dear Accounting and Reporting Staff:

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 22030, the Golden West Community Services District has elected to become subject to the Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act and its procedures. A certified copy of the Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Golden West Community Services District is enclosed for filing with your office.

Thank you for your attention of this matter.

Sincerely,

Marc Regelbrugge Secretary Golden West Community Services District

Enclosure